balance sheet) or results of operations (had the Spin-Off actually occurred on January 1, 2014, for purposes of the pro forma income statement), nor is such
unaudited pro forma financial information necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for any future period. A number of factors may affect the results.

For additional information on the preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of Navient and the structure and
accounting of the Spin-Off, please see the registration statement on Form 10 of Navient Corporation, filed with the SEC on April 10, 2014 and declared
effective on April 14, 2014, which can be accessed through the SEC’s website at www.sec.gov/edgar.

3

Below is the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet for Sallie Mae pro forma for the effects of the Spin-Off for March 31, 2014. This
assumes that the Spin-Off occurred on March 31, 2014, for purposes of this presentation.

Sallie Mae

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
as of March 31, 2014

(In millions)

Stand-alone

Sallie Mae(1)
Separation

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Sallie Mae

Assets
Interest earning assets:
Cash and investments  $ 1,384  $ 493 (a) $ 1,877
Private Education Loans (net of allowance for losses of
$72)  7,209  —  7,209
FFELP Loans (net of allowance for losses of $6)  1,395  —  1,395
Other interest-earning assets  4  —  4

Total interest-earning assets  9,992  493  10,485
Other assets  508  289 (b) 797

Total assets  $ 10,500  $ 782  $ 11,282

Liabilities and Equity
Deposits  $ 8,716  $ —  $ 8,716
Other liabilities  550  306 (b) 856

Total liabilities  9,266  306  9,572

Preferred stock, par value $.20 per share, 20 million shares
authorized:
Series A: 3.3 million shares issued, respectively, at stated
value of $50 per share  —  165 (a) 165
Series B: 4 million shares issued, respectively, at stated
value of $100 per share  —  400 (a) 400
Affiliate investment  1,231  (89) (a) 1,142
Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (2)  —  (2)

Total stockholders’ equity  1,229  476  1,705
Non-controlling interest  5  —  5

Total equity  1,234  476  1,710

Total liabilities and equity  $ 10,500  $ 782  $ 11,282

(1) Represents the operations, assets, liabilities and equity of Sallie Mae, which is comprised of Sallie Mae Bank, Upromise, Sallie Mae Insurance Services

and the Private Education Loan origination functions. Included in these amounts are also certain general corporate overhead payables related to Sallie
Mae.

Notes:

(a) In connection with the Spin-Off, Sallie Mae, by reason of a statutory merger, succeeded Old SLM as the issuer of the Series A Preferred Stock and the
Series B Preferred Stock. Sallie Mae retained $493 million of cash, to offset the $565 million of obligation attributable to the principal of the Series A